

## BIG BEAR AREA REGIONAL WASTEWATER AGENCY

## **NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** that the regular meeting of the Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency scheduled for Wednesday, June 26, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. at 121 Palomino Drive, Big Bear City, California has been adjourned to the date and time listed below.

## **REGULAR BOARD MEETING SCHEDULED:**

Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2024

Location: Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency

121 Palomino Drive

Big Bear City, CA 92314

Time: 5:00 p.m.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing notice was posted in accordance with the applicable legal requirements. Dated this 30th day of May, 2024.

Bridgette Burton

Bridgette Burton, Secretary to the Governing Board Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency